INSTRUCTIONS
1. Route conductor to be monitored through aperture,
or open the housing to allow a bus bar or wire to
pass through.  Ensure current fl ow matches any
arrow on sensor, positive to negative.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface if needed, or secure
the sensor to the bar with the two screws. The
mounting plate can be removed if desired.

SENSOR TYPE:
DT - DC current sensor with analog output
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Quick “How To” Guide
OUTPUT POLARITY
U - Unipolar
BP - Bipolar
POWER SUPPLY:
24U- 24  VAC or DC
Power Supply 20-26 VAC or DC P o w e r  a n d
output signal are not isolated.
Power Consumption <2 VA
Current Ranges 0-100, 200, 300, 400 ADC
 (See Model Number Key)
Output Signal 4-20 mA
 0-5 VDC
 0-10VDC
Accuracy 1% FS
Output Polarity Unipolar: Full output with DC
current in either direction
 Bipolar: Full output with DC current
in one direction, minimum output
with DC current at full range in the
opposite direction.
Frequency Range DC
Isolation Voltage Working voltage 1.5KV
 Response Time 40 mS (to 90% of step change)
Repeatability 1% FS
Case UL 94V-0 Flammability rated
thermoplastic
Environmental -4 to 122°F ,(-20 to 50°C) 0-95% RH,
non-condensing
Temperature Drift 0.01% / Degree C
DT-BB SERIES
Unipolar and Bipolar Outputs
4-20 mA, 0-5, 0-10 VDC
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95136
800-959-4014 or +1-408-871-7510 Phone
+1-408-871-7515 FAX
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com DT-BB Inst. Rev 1  09/18  P/N 292000204
Know Your Power
Other NK Technologies Products Include:
DC Current Switches, Ground Fault Sensors
AC & DC Current Switches
Power Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs&PTs)
CASE STYLE
BB-  Split Core Bus Bar
Note on Range Selection
1. Determine the normal operating amper-
age of your monitored circuit
2. Select the model with a range that is
equal to or slightly higher than the
normal operating amperage.